A−10
A
P
U
M
P
S
 A

adjustment range
(MPa)
■Description of the model designation
Kind of hydraulic fluid
  No code: Petroleum based hydraulic fluid
  G: Water-glycol hydraulic fluid
Model No.
Pressure adjustment range  1: 0.8 to 1.8 MPa
   2: 1.4 to 3.5 MPa
   3: 3    to 7    MPa
Pressure-discharge rate characteristics
   A: Fixed displacement type
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 1 2 3 4 5 6 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.57
0 00 0 0
2
4
6
8
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
4
8
12
Outlet pressure   (MPa) Outlet pressure   (MPa) Outlet pressure   (MPa)
Discharge rate
Discharge rate Discharge rate
A3A2A1
A3A2A1
A2A1
Input Input Input
10
20
30
40
50
60
2
4
6
8
Dead head input Dead head input Dead head input
20
40
60
80
1200 min-1 20 ㎟/s1200 min-1 20 ㎟/s 1200 min-1 20 ㎟/s
256
95 75 86
242
132 110
153
42

adjustment range
(MPa)
■Description of the model designation
Kind of hydraulic fluid
  No code: Petroleum based hydraulic fluid
  G: Water-glycol hydraulic fluid
Model No.
Pressure adjustment range  1: 0.8 to 1.8 MPa
   2: 1.4 to 3.5 MPa
   3: 3    to 7    MPa
Pressure-discharge rate characteristics
   A: Fixed displacement type
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 1 2 3 4 5 6 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.57
0 00 0 0
2
4
6
8
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
4
8
12
Outlet pressure   (MPa) Outlet pressure   (MPa) Outlet pressure   (MPa)
Discharge rate
Discharge rate Discharge rate
A3A2A1
A3A2A1
A2A1
Input Input Input
10
20
30
40
50
60
2
4
6
8
Dead head input Dead head input Dead head input
20
40
60
80
1200 min-1 20 ㎟/s1200 min-1 20 ㎟/s 1200 min-1 20 ㎟/s
256
95 75 86
242
132 110
153
42